
AMENDMENT 
 
Special Notice to Tenderers Concerning Compulsory Site Visit and Quotation Briefing for Quotation 

Q/005(F)/2026 

The following quotation is to be submitted to the Pengerusi, Jawatankuasa Sebut Harga JKR Sarawak (Ibu 

Pejabat) Pejabat Timbalan Pengarah (Aset), JKR Sarawak, Tingkat 19 (Zon B), Wisma Saberkas Jalan 

Tun Abang Haji Openg, 93582 Kuching not later than 12:00 noon on the closing date as specified below.  

Quotation documents may be obtained from Cawangan Ukur Bahan, Ibu Pejabat JKR, Tingkat 11, Wisma 

Saberkas, Jalan Tun Abang Haji Openg, 93582 Kuching, Sarawak on payment of the specified document 

deposit (if relevant) and document fee. Quotation deposit where specified shall accompany the quotation. 

Quotation No: Q/005(F)/2026 

Quotation Title: MEMBINA JAMBATAN DI KAMPUNG MENEK SEBANGAN, DAERAH SEBUYAU, 

BAHAGIAN SAMARAHAN, SARAWAK 
 

Quotation Briefing (Compulsory) 

Date  : 13 February 2026 (Friday) 

Time  : 09.40 a.m 

Venue  : JKR Bahagian Samarahan 
 

Site Visit (Compulsory) 

Date  : 13 February 2026 (Friday) 

Time  : 11.15 a.m 

Venue  : Jambatan di Kampung Menek, Daerah Sebuyau, Bahagian Samarahan 
 

Contact Person : Ir. Ts. Chai Lee Lin  (chaill@sarawak.gov.my) 

   Azfarputera bin Padil (azfarpadil@sarawak.gov.my)  

Tel.  :  082-203257 

Fax   :  082-243142 
 

Notes: 

1. Only the authorized person in CIDB (PPK) or (SPKK) or UPKJ can attend the compulsory quotation site 

visit and quotation briefing session. The authorized person shall need to bring the said Certificate (Original 

Copy and Photocopy) for reference. 

2. The Tenderers shall not authorize officers other than authorized person in PPK or SPKK or UPKJ to 

attend the compulsory quotation briefing and site visit. 

3. All expenses related to the participation in the compulsory site visit and quotation briefing shall be borne 

by the Tenderers. 

4. Tenderers shall make their own interpretations, deductions and conclusions from the information made 

available and shall accept full responsibility for such interpretations, deductions, and conclusions. Tenderer 

may at their own expense make additional site investigations of they so desire. 

5. The Tenderer and any of the personnel or agents will be granted permission by the Government to enter 

upon the site for the purpose of such inspection or investigation, but only upon the express condition that 

the bidder, his personnel or agents, will release and indemnify the Government and its personnel and 

agents from and against all liability in respect thereof and will be responsible from personal injury (whether 

fatal or otherwise), loss of or damage to property and any other loss, damages, costs and expense. 

CIDB (PPK & SPKK), PKK (STB) Grade: G4 Category: CE Specialization: CE01, CE02, CE21 & CE36  

OR 

UPKJ (Bumiputera) Class: D Head: I Subhead: 1, 2(a)(i) and Head III Subhead 1(a), 1(b), 2(a), 2(b) 

and 

CIDB (PPK) Grade: G4 Category: CE Specialization: CE01, CE02, CE21 & CE36 

[for Company / Firm registered in Sarawak only] 

CLOSING DATE: Thursday, 12 March 2026 (extended via Addendum No. 1) 

DOCUMENT FEE: RM50.00 

mailto:chaill@sarawak.gov.my
mailto:azfarpadil@sarawak.gov.my

